DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C05B2F-8625-4AC8-B2AA-D9FB91847D45

£

FULTON
COUNTY

CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT

DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

BID/RFP# NUMBER: 21ITBC0O00030A-CJC

BID/RFP# TITLE: Water Meter Boxes and Valve Boxes
ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE: 12/1/2022

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES: January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023
RENEWAL OPTION #: 1 OF 2

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS: 2

RENEWAL AMOUNT: $ 74,896.06

COMPANY’S NAME: Ferguson Waterworks
ADDRESS: 4655 Buford Highway

CITY: Norcross

STATE: GA

ZIP: 30071

This Renewal Agreement No. 1 was approved by the Fulton County Board of
Commissioners on BOC DATE: 11/02/2023 BOC NUMBER: 22-0807

SIGNATURES: SEE NEXT PAGE



DocuSign Envelope ID: B1C05B2F-8625-4AC8-B2AA-D9FB91847D45

SIGNATURES:

Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set
forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein:

FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA

DocuSigned by:

Kelourt (.. Pitts

14E1B4AASFBA44A ...

FERGUSON WATERWORKS

DocuSigned by:

Bolr MWNsrter

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman

Fulton County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:

'Dl/u?ot K. Enuwr

EEC476C4837648D...

hL)’I4’IbUbUH|—’I4 E

Bob McWhorter
Sales Representative

ATTEST:

Tonya R. Grier
Clerk to the Commission

(Affix County Seal)

AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL.:

DocuSigned by:
David Clark

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Secretary/
Assistant Secretary

(Affix Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

@MA (- Bryam

0D1416050BE142E.

David Clark, Director
Department of Public Works

Notary Public

GWINNETT
County:

o ) 3-15-2027
Commission Expires:

(AffiX NOTFY 585 Y

22-0807 11/2/2022

ITEM#: RCS:
RECESS MEETING

ITEM#: RM:
REGULAR MEETING




		2023-09-21T11:51:28-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




